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A000584992 RESHMA  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  3  423.00  501.00  591.00  681.00  768.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643751 SUMONA  GHOSH Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  10  408.00  488.00  578.00  665.00  745.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631852 RITIKA  GHOSH Female No  3  2 3 OBC-B  9  380.00  460.00  543.00  623.00  694.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896268 MD  UBAID Male No  4 4 UR  5  352.00  415.00  499.00  571.00  641.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693155 ANAMIKA  ADHIKARY Female No  5 5 UR  8  341.00  412.00  485.00  556.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001426279 DEVJIT  BAG Male No  6  1 6 SC  15  339.00  409.00  480.00  550.00  620.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138710 TANIA  HANSDA Female No  7  1 7 ST  4  336.00  396.00  486.00  550.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269938 AYAN  GHOSH Male No  8 8 UR  10  328.00  396.00  466.00  534.00  596.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205606 ANIMESH  GHOSH Male No  9 9 UR  3  316.00  369.00  460.00  522.00  578.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002168942 DEBOMITA  GHOSH Female No  10 10 UR  5  309.00  366.00  439.00  510.00  567.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241905 RINKI  MAITRA Female No  11  2 11 SC  15  306.00  366.00  437.00  497.00  557.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060935 SAHALI  GHOSH Female No  12 12 UR  21  306.00  364.00  439.00  511.00  569.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774833 MD SAMIM MANDAL Male No  13 13 UR  5  305.00  373.00  441.00  502.00  560.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339850 JEET  SARKAR Male No  14 14 UR  4  299.00  353.00  418.00  482.00  544.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614399 SUCHARITA  DAS Female No  15  3 15 SC  3  295.00  357.00  425.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164283 DEEPOSREE  DAS Female No  16  4 16 SC  17  293.00  343.00  406.00  468.00  528.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404025 ANKITA  SEN Female No  17 17 UR  9  279.00  326.00  400.00  456.00  508.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157466 SK  SAYED Male No  18  2 18 OBC-A  16  277.00  338.00  399.00  456.00  506.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001714637 SOYAGI  HEMBRAM Female No  19  2 19 ST  1  276.00  331.00  391.00  447.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468758 PRIYANKA  SOREN Female No  20  3 20 ST  9  276.00  331.00  388.00  444.00  499.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904407 RICHA  GHOSH Female No  21 21 UR  14  276.00  320.00  396.00  456.00  506.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262506 MANISHA  BAULDAS Female No  22  5 22 SC  2  274.00  334.00  397.00  457.00  503.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390561 KIRAN  HALDER Female No  23  6 23 SC  4  271.00  332.00  393.00  450.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344121 SUBIR  HANSDA Male No  24  4 24 ST  2  269.00  322.00  393.00  446.00  493.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678225 ARMIN  KHATUN Female No  25  3 25 OBC-A  3  269.00  314.00  395.00  448.00  493.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225972 RISHI  SHAW Male No  26  3 26 OBC-B  4  268.00  311.00  373.00  433.00  493.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415669 PINKI  MURMU Female No  27 27 UR  4  267.00  324.00  381.00  436.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001917452 SHILPA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  28 28 UR  5  267.00  311.00  373.00  435.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000913993 SAYAN  SINGHA ROY Male No  29 29 UR  4  266.00  322.00  378.00  432.00  482.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159759 SANGITA  GHOSH Female No  30  4 30 OBC-B  12  263.00  313.00  385.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000116 SUJAL  DAS Male No  31  7 31 SC  4  263.00  307.00  377.00  437.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109806 DURGA  BASKEY Female No  32  5 32 ST  10  261.00  313.00  373.00  425.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099583 PRITHA  BISWAS Female No  33  5 33 OBC-B  7  260.00  314.00  370.00  424.00  474.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627425 JESMIN  SULTANA Female No  34  4 34 OBC-A  5  259.00  312.00  365.00  417.00  468.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238732 RONISA  MURMU Female No  35  6 35 ST  6  259.00  310.00  373.00  424.00  471.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791770 SRIKRISHNA  HEMBRAM Male No  36 36 UR  8  255.00  308.00  364.00  417.00  465.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001003012 SUBRATA  HEMRAM Male No  37  7 37 ST  4  254.00  299.00  356.00  408.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053654 TRISHA  GHOSH Female No  38  6 38 OBC-B  2  253.00  299.00  371.00  417.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146023 PRITAM  SARKAR Male No  39 39 UR  13  253.00  295.00  366.00  418.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176419 CHUMKI  BAURI Female No  40  8 40 SC  5  252.00  296.00  366.00  416.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007809 DIPA  MALO Female No  41  9 41 SC  13  248.00  292.00  353.00  404.00  451.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004597 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  42  10 42 SC  2  247.00  291.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751371 JYOTI  KSHETRAPAL Female No  43 43 UR  11  246.00  300.00  354.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699394 MINA  MONDAL Female No  44  11 44 SC  9  246.00  290.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438085 SURAJIT  MONDAL Male No  45  12 45 SC  2  246.00  290.00  357.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000071323 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  46  13 46 SC  8  245.00  291.00  343.00  394.00  444.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001275333 SURYA  MURMU Male No  47  8 47 ST  10  244.00  292.00  348.00  396.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165152 SHYAMSUNDAR  PANDIT Male No  48  14 48 SC  5  244.00  288.00  342.00  396.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200983 AYAN  SARKAR Male No  49 49 UR  6  243.00  293.00  343.00  393.00  443.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223914 TAPA BRATA BANERJEE Male No  50 50 UR  12  243.00  287.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529294 SARASWATI  MURMU Female No  51  9 51 ST  6  242.00  285.00  355.00  398.00  441.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059726 SUSMITA  BAULDAS Female No  52 52 UR  5  241.00  285.00  345.00  395.00  439.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979838 SHYAM SUNDAR MALIK Male No  53  15 53 SC  3  241.00  283.00  335.00  385.00  435.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122477 SANGITA  MANDI Female No  54  10 54 ST  9  238.00  283.00  333.00  383.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000137981 AKASH  MURMU Male No  55  11 55 ST  2  237.00  283.00  337.00  385.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917052 SUSHMITA  BAULDAS Female No  56 56 UR  1  236.00  281.00  337.00  385.00  430.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740488 YEASMEN  KHATUN Female No  57 57 UR  10  236.00  280.00  340.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722774 SUJATA  MURMU Female No  58  12 58 ST  10  235.00  285.00  335.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001338 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  59  13 59 ST  6  234.00  281.00  331.00  378.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000963915 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  60  5 60 OBC-A  6  232.00  278.00  334.00  380.00  426.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949337 SOMA  MONDAL Female No  61 61 UR  5  231.00  275.00  326.00  372.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979126 TAHURA  KHATUN Female No  62 62 UR  4  230.00  280.00  330.00  375.00  418.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650648 CHUMKI  GHOSH Female No  63  7 63 OBC-B  10  228.00  276.00  324.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000117727 SARAT CHANDRA BASKEY Male No  64  14 64 ST  2  228.00  270.00  320.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295711 SAYANTIKA  MALLICK Female No  65  16 65 SC  2  227.00  273.00  319.00  365.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002397 AWANTIKA  GUPTA Female No  66  8 66 OBC-B  11  226.00  269.00  319.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836919 SARBOJIT  BAULDAS Male No  67  17 67 SC  2  225.00  269.00  317.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977952 SK KHADIJA KHATUN Male No  68 68 UR  9  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957239 MAMPI  KHATUN Female No  68  6 69 OBC-A  7  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297349 BUDDHADEB  SARDAR Male No  69  15 70 ST  12  219.00  263.00  308.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473937 PALLABI  BIS WAS Female No  70 71 UR  1  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166675 RINKI  DAS Female No  70  18 72 SC  8  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000027069 SHARMILA  MURMU Female No  71  16 73 ST  9  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894325 ANKITA  MALIK Female No  72  19 74 SC  7  210.00  250.00  294.00  337.00  380.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000324365 PAYEL  BAG Female No  73  20 75 SC  1  210.00  248.00  291.00  334.00  377.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606176 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  74 76 UR  2  206.00  246.00  289.00  330.00  371.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000584992 RESHMA  KHATUN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  3  423.00  501.00  591.00  681.00  768.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157466 SK  SAYED Male No  18  2 2 OBC-A  16  277.00  338.00  399.00  456.00  506.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678225 ARMIN  KHATUN Female No  25  3 3 OBC-A  3  269.00  314.00  395.00  448.00  493.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627425 JESMIN  SULTANA Female No  34  4 4 OBC-A  5  259.00  312.00  365.00  417.00  468.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000963915 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  60  5 5 OBC-A  6  232.00  278.00  334.00  380.00  426.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957239 MAMPI  KHATUN Female No  68  6 6 OBC-A  7  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000643751 SUMONA  GHOSH Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  10  408.00  488.00  578.00  665.00  745.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631852 RITIKA  GHOSH Female No  3  2 2 OBC-B  9  380.00  460.00  543.00  623.00  694.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225972 RISHI  SHAW Male No  26  3 3 OBC-B  4  268.00  311.00  373.00  433.00  493.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001159759 SANGITA  GHOSH Female No  30  4 4 OBC-B  12  263.00  313.00  385.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099583 PRITHA  BISWAS Female No  33  5 5 OBC-B  7  260.00  314.00  370.00  424.00  474.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053654 TRISHA  GHOSH Female No  38  6 6 OBC-B  2  253.00  299.00  371.00  417.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650648 CHUMKI  GHOSH Female No  63  7 7 OBC-B  10  228.00  276.00  324.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002397 AWANTIKA  GUPTA Female No  66  8 8 OBC-B  11  226.00  269.00  319.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001426279 DEVJIT  BAG Male No  6  1 1 SC  15  339.00  409.00  480.00  550.00  620.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241905 RINKI  MAITRA Female No  11  2 2 SC  15  306.00  366.00  437.00  497.00  557.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614399 SUCHARITA  DAS Female No  15  3 3 SC  3  295.00  357.00  425.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164283 DEEPOSREE  DAS Female No  16  4 4 SC  17  293.00  343.00  406.00  468.00  528.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262506 MANISHA  BAULDAS Female No  22  5 5 SC  2  274.00  334.00  397.00  457.00  503.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390561 KIRAN  HALDER Female No  23  6 6 SC  4  271.00  332.00  393.00  450.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000116 SUJAL  DAS Male No  31  7 7 SC  4  263.00  307.00  377.00  437.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176419 CHUMKI  BAURI Female No  40  8 8 SC  5  252.00  296.00  366.00  416.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007809 DIPA  MALO Female No  41  9 9 SC  13  248.00  292.00  353.00  404.00  451.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001004597 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  42  10 10 SC  2  247.00  291.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699394 MINA  MONDAL Female No  44  11 11 SC  9  246.00  290.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438085 SURAJIT  MONDAL Male No  45  12 12 SC  2  246.00  290.00  357.00  404.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071323 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  46  13 13 SC  8  245.00  291.00  343.00  394.00  444.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165152 SHYAMSUNDAR  PANDIT Male No  48  14 14 SC  5  244.00  288.00  342.00  396.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979838 SHYAM SUNDAR MALIK Male No  53  15 15 SC  3  241.00  283.00  335.00  385.00  435.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295711 SAYANTIKA  MALLICK Female No  65  16 16 SC  2  227.00  273.00  319.00  365.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836919 SARBOJIT  BAULDAS Male No  67  17 17 SC  2  225.00  269.00  317.00  362.00  406.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166675 RINKI  DAS Female No  70  18 18 SC  8  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001894325 ANKITA  MALIK Female No  72  19 19 SC  7  210.00  250.00  294.00  337.00  380.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000324365 PAYEL  BAG Female No  73  20 20 SC  1  210.00  248.00  291.00  334.00  377.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bejoy Narayan Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001138710 TANIA  HANSDA Female No  7  1 1 ST  4  336.00  396.00  486.00  550.00  612.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001714637 SOYAGI  HEMBRAM Female No  19  2 2 ST  1  276.00  331.00  391.00  447.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468758 PRIYANKA  SOREN Female No  20  3 3 ST  9  276.00  331.00  388.00  444.00  499.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344121 SUBIR  HANSDA Male No  24  4 4 ST  2  269.00  322.00  393.00  446.00  493.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109806 DURGA  BASKEY Female No  32  5 5 ST  10  261.00  313.00  373.00  425.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238732 RONISA  MURMU Female No  35  6 6 ST  6  259.00  310.00  373.00  424.00  471.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003012 SUBRATA  HEMRAM Male No  37  7 7 ST  4  254.00  299.00  356.00  408.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001275333 SURYA  MURMU Male No  47  8 8 ST  10  244.00  292.00  348.00  396.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529294 SARASWATI  MURMU Female No  51  9 9 ST  6  242.00  285.00  355.00  398.00  441.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A-Morning) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001122477 SANGITA  MANDI Female No  54  10 10 ST  9  238.00  283.00  333.00  383.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137981 AKASH  MURMU Male No  55  11 11 ST  2  237.00  283.00  337.00  385.00  431.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000722774 SUJATA  MURMU Female No  58  12 12 ST  10  235.00  285.00  335.00  381.00  426.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001338 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  59  13 13 ST  6  234.00  281.00  331.00  378.00  424.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117727 SARAT CHANDRA BASKEY Male No  64  14 14 ST  2  228.00  270.00  320.00  368.00  412.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297349 BUDDHADEB  SARDAR Male No  69  15 15 ST  12  219.00  263.00  308.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027069 SHARMILA  MURMU Female No  71  16 16 ST  9  215.00  258.00  302.00  345.00  388.00  430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


